

**PRESS RELEASE** 

18 March 2024

## Deepak Chem Tech Limited commences operations at Sankarda Unit in Gujarat

- The Unit will manufacture inorganic salts and its mixtures
- Products to have application across various Chemicals and Petrochemical Industries

**Vadodara, Tuesday:** Deepak Chem Tech Limited (DCTL), a wholly owned subsidiary of Deepak Nitrite Limited, brings together best-in-class teams, systems, and processes committed to delivering world class solutions to industry.

The manufacturing unit at Sankarda near Vadodara in Gujarat was inaugurated by the top leadership of the company in presence of plant employees and the local community representatives.

The plant will produce various inorganic salt mixtures for niche application in various industries such as chemicals and petrochemicals industry.

Guided by our principle of Responsible Chemistry and Together for Sustainability, the Deepak Group is committed to continue to be a partner to the nation's growth.

As one of India's leading and fastest growing Chemical intermediates company, Deepak Nitrite Limited and its subsidiaries are committed to re-imagining India as a Chemical hub and going beyond borders to Make in India for the World.

## About Deepak Nitrite Limited:

Deepak Nitrite Limited (NSE: DEEPAKNTR, BSE: 506401), India's fastest growing Chemical Intermediates company, has a diversified portfolio that caters to the dyes and pigments, agrochemical, pharmaceutical, plastics, textiles, paper and home, and personal care segments and Petro derivates intermediates -phenolics, acetone and IPA in India, and overseas. Its products are manufactured across six locations, which are all accredited by Responsible Care.

Focusing on a Triple Bottomline principle of People, Planet, Profit, Deepak Nitrite Ltd. deploys globally benchmarked standards & systems, we are now accredited 'Silver Rating' by EcoVadis in 2023, for sustainability initiatives.

## For further information, please contact:

Dipti Agrawal | +91 7738485450 | dcagrawal@godeepak.com | Head - Corporate Communications

DEEPAK CHEM TECH LIMITED (Formerly known as DEEPAK CLEAN TECH LIMITED) CIN: U24290GJ2020PLC117177 Registered & Corporate Office: 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Fermenter House, Alembic City, Alembic Avenue Road, Vadodara – 390 003, Gujarat, India. Tel: +91 265 276 5200 / 276 5500 Email : investor.dctl@godeepak.com www.godeepak.com



DEEPAK CHEM TECH LIMITED (Formerly known as DEEPAK CLEAN TECH LIMITED) CIN: U24290GJ2020PLC117177 Registered & Corporate Office: 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Fermenter House, Alembic City, Alembic Avenue Road, Vadodara – 390 003, Gujarat, India. Tel: +91 265 276 5200 / 276 5500 Email : investor.dctl@godeepak.com www.godeepak.com